No. 565, A.]

Published July 3, 1925.

CHAPTER 439.

AN ACT to reenact the first line of subsections (3), (5), and (6) of section 20.38 of the statutes of 1923, relating to normal schools.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The first line of subsections (3), (5) and (6) of section 20.38 of the statutes of 1923 is hereby reenacted.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved June 27, 1925.

No. 567, A.]

[Published July 3, 1925.

CHAPTER 440.

AN ACT to amend paragraphs (c) and (d) of subsection (1) of section 20.40 as enacted by chapter 334, laws of 1925, relating to the university appropriation, for the purpose of correcting an error in the engrossment of the bill.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Paragraphs (c) and (d) of subsection (1) of section 20.40 of the statutes, created by chapter 334, laws of 1925, is amended to read:

- (20.40) (1) (c) On July 1, 1925, one hundred * * * fifty thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1926, one hundred * * * fifty thousand dollars, to meet the appropriation made by paragraph (c) of subsection (1) of section 20.41.
- (1) (d) On July 1, 1925, one hundred * * seventy-five thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1926, one hundred * * seventy-five thousand dollars, to meet the appropriation made by paragraph (d) of subsection (1) of section 20.41.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved June 27, 1925.